
Kathryn

Kristen

Kelly

Michael

Ben

Barbara

Kari

Michelle

Stephanie

Christina

Matthew

Kurt

Robert

Sandra

Tapanee

Brenna

Phakdey

Ginger

Peter

Mary

Joshua

Amanda

Katherine

Kathryn

Tracey

Kathleen

Therese

Sarah

Lauren

Darleen

Jonathan

Jessica

Kathryn

Jason

Fofe

Olga

Mary Jo

Bethany

Christina

Kathryn

Anita

Susan

Linda

Sean

Marie

Lisa

Jessica

Brendan

Ashley

Barbara

Marilyn

Abbey

Molly

Robert

Bill

Preethi

Santanu

Julie

Mary-Carla

Danny

LaFlamme

Graham

Cormier

Suleski

Cole

Knight

Pierce-Clarke

Kender

Quinn

Whittlesey

Beyranevand

McPhee

Asselin

Day

Thompson

Thornton

Yous

Skoog

Kelly

Skelton

Blagg

Noble

Harris

Sullivan

Cody

Gregory

Keohane

Hogan

Sullivan

Joos

Morris

Nollet

Simes

Fredette

Vasquez

Madrid

Sullivan

Friesner

Miles

DeVito

Adler

Dooley

Tanini

Wright

O'Donnell

Tice

Kowalik

Asquith

Jean

Defreitas

Sweeney

Dick

McMahon

Lyons

Silver

Subramaniam

Bagchi

Barth

MacDonald

Shea

HYBRID LEARNING

laflammekj@chelmsford.k12.ma. Social Studies Teacher

grahamk@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Grade 3 Teacher

cormierk@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Physical Education Teacher

suleskim@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Grade 6 Teacher(MA/ SCI)

coleb@chelmsford.k12.ma.us CFT

knightb@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Grade 3 Teacher

piercek@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Grade 2 Teacher

kenderm@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Science Teacher

quinns@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Department Coordinator: Social Studies

whittleseyc@chelmsford.k12.ma Department Coordinator: Fine & Performing Arts

Beyranevandm@chelmsford.k12. Curriculum Coordinator: Mathematics

mcpheek@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Principal

asselinr@chelmsford.k12.ma.) Principal

days@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Grade 5 Teacher(ELA / SS)

misstapanee@gmail.com Parent

bmj81@yahoo.com Parent

phakdey@gmail.com Parent

ginger.skoog@gmail.com Parent

pjkref@yahoo.com Parent

IN PERSON LEARNING

skeltonm@chelmsford.k12.ma.u: Grade 5 Teacher(ELA / SS)

blaggj@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Dean

noblea@chelmsford.k12.ma.us 7th Grade Teacher

harrisk@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Grade 2 Teacher

sullivank@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Social Studies Teacher

codyt@chelmsford.k12.ma.us 6th Grade Teacher

gregoryk@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Kindergarten Teacher

keohanet@chelmsford.k12.ma.u: Mathematics Teacher (8th Grade)

hogans@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Reading Specialist

sullivani@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Grade 2 Teacher

joosd@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Art Teacher

morrisj@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Department Coordinator: Science

nolletj}@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Department Coordinator: World Languages & Cultu

simesk@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Department Coordinator: Health & Physical Educati

Fredettej@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Principal

fofster1010@gmail.com Parent

olgaguerreros@hotmail.com Parent

jojos@fitton.org Parent

bfriesner@gmail.com Parent

_tines813@gmail.com Parent.

Seine eee ee REMOTE LEARNING|

devitok@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Grade 5 Teacher(ELA / SS)

adlera@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Art Teacher

dooleys@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Grade 1 Teacher

taninil@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Science Teacher

wrights@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Band Teacher

odonnellma@chelmsford.k12.meé Kindergarten Teacher

ticel@chelmsford.k12.ma.us CFT Vice President

kowalikj@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Grade 3 Teacher

asquithb@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Grade 6 (MA / SCI)

jeana@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Social Studies Teacher (7th Grade)

defreitasb@chelmsford.k12.ma.t Library Assistant

sweeneym@chelmsford.k12.ma. Department Coordinator: Technology

dicka@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Curriculum Coordinator: English

mcmahonme@chelmsford.k12.1r Principal

lyonsr@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Dean

silverb@chelmsford.k12.ma.us Director of Technology and Information

satpree@gmail.com Parent

sanbag23@yahoo.com Parent

jbarthO05@gmail.com Parent

marycmacd@gmail.com Parent

dshea1976@gmail.com Parent

LByaee

Chelmsford High School

Harrington Elementary School

Harrington Elementary School
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Chelmsford High School
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Harrington Elementary School
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Chelmsford High School
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Chelmsford High School
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Center Elementary School
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District

District
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CHS

Harrington

Co Chair

CHAIR

Co-Chair
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Co-Chair
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Parker Middle School

Center Elementary School

Chelmsford High School

McCarthy Middle School

Byam Elementary School

South Row Elementary School
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Parker Middle School

Parker Middle School

Harrington Elementary School

District Co-Chair

District Co-Chair

South Row Elementary School CHAIR

Chelmsford High School Co Chair

District Co-Chair
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McCarthy
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CHS
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